IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Aristocrat Technologies, Inc.,

Petitioner,

v.

NEXRF Corp.,

Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2022-00408 U.S. Patent No. 8,747,229

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner Aristocrat Technologies, Inc. updates the backup counsel portion of its Mandatory Notices to add Peter P. Chen and remove David J. Cho. After this update, the designation of Lead and Backup Counsel under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) is as follows:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
David A. Garr (Reg. No 74,932)	Peter P. Chen (Reg. No. 39,631)
dgarr@cov.com	pchen@cov.com
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP	COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth St. NW	3000 El Camino Real
Washington, DC 20001	5 Palo Alto Square, 10 th Floor
Phone: (202) 662-6000	Palo Alto, CA 94306
Fax: (202) 662-6291	Phone: (650) 632-4700
	Fax: (650) 632-4800

Date: March 18, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

By: /David A. Garr/
David A. Garr (Reg. No 74,932)
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 662-6000
Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I certify that on the date listed below, a true copy of the foregoing Updated Mandatory Notices was served on the Patent Owner by electronic mail at its specified email addresses:

Eledonne@haugpartners.com BMurphy@haugpartners.com JHerstoff@haugpartners.com cgosselin@haugpartners.com ipr.NEXFR@haugpartners.com

March 18, 2022

/David A. Garr/

David A. Garr (Reg. No 74,932) COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

